ARCOS HERMANOS S. A. - FUNDADA EN 1875

15/03/2018 —A R CO S

@ G

AcREDITADO PoR ENAC

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

ARCOS HNOS, S.A. confirms that all our knives are suitable for food contact, including a traceability system of

raw materials and manufacturing process.

This certificate of conformity is made based on 1935/2004/CE ensuring good manufacturing practices
(according to CE 2023/2006) so that, under normal conditions of use, there is no risk for human health, and
based on the regulation 10/2011 about plastic materials and objects destined to be in contact with food

(migrations of plastics and migrations of heavy metals)

ARCOS knives are manufactured, in our own factories located in Albacete (Spain), according to an ISO
9001:2015 Quality System and Health Registration RGSA 39.03065/AB and in compliance with all requirements

of the International Cutlery Standards ISO 8442-1/5.

Fdo.:Carlos Moreno Abenza
Responsable Calidad
Quality Responsible
ARCOS HNOS, S.A.

Avda. Gregorio Arcos s/n
Tel. 967/ 21 02 61
Foax 967/ 2413 18
02007 ALBACETE



